Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment filed on February 9, 2005 (add application number 09/905,713) previously recorded on Reel 015663 Frame 0508. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original assignment was recorded on February 9, 2005 only for serial number 60/277,097.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frantz Germain	01/13/2005
Stephen Stewart	01/21/2005
Armando Calixto	01/13/2005
Steve Campolo	01/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Street Address:	59-25 Little Neck Parkway
City:	Little Neck
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11362

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09905713
Application Number:	60277097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)805-5587

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.801.2108

Email: kongtcheun@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Sutton
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

PATENT REEL: 016458 FRAME: 0455

500047191

099057

JU UX\$ H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Sutton
Total Attachments: 9	
source=1904 recquest for correction of assig	gnment#page1.tif
source=1904 recquest for correction of assig	gnment#page2.tif
source=1904 recquest for correction of assignment	gnment#page3.tif
source=1904 recquest for correction of assig	gnment#page4.tif
source=1904 recquest for correction of assig	gnment#page5.tif
source=1904 recquest for correction of assign	gnment#page6.tif
source=1904 recquest for correction of assign	gnment#page7.tif
source=1904 recquest for correction of assign	gnment#page8.tif

source=1904 recquest for correction of assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 016458 FRAME: 0456

	PATENT ASSIGN	
 	 	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/09/2005 500019738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frantz Germain	01/13/2005
Stephen Stewart	01/21/2005
Armando Calixto	01/13/2005
Steve Campolo	01/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Street Address:	59-25 Little Neck Parkway
City:	Little Neok
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11362

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60277097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)805-5587

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212.801.2108

Email:

kongtcheun@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Paul J. Sutton 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Paul J. Sutton

Total Attachments: 6 source=1904#page1.tif source=1904#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016458 FRAME: 0457

RightFax

2/9/05 11:55

PAGE 005/005

Fax Server

source=1904#page3.tif source=1904#page4.tif source=1904#page5.tif source=1904#page6.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016458 FRAME: 0458

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Frantz GERMAIN, Stephen STEWART, Armando CALIXTO, and Steve CAMPOLO, citizens of the United States of America, residing respectively at 142-10 243rd Street, Rosedale, NY 11422; 315 E. Washington Street, Berrien Springs, Michigan 49103;79-14 261st Street, Floral Park, NY 11004 and 77 Gold Place, Malverne, NY 11565 hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in LOCKOUT MECHANISM FOR RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES, described in a specification filed by us as of March 19, 2001 and which has been granted serial number 09/905,713, based wholly upon provisional application serial number 60/277,097 and

WHEREAS, LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, NY 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

PATENT

REEL: 016458 FRAME: 0459

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or

confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or
norminees, but at its or their expense.
FRANTZ GERMAIN STEVE CAMPOLO
Thursdo Caliso
ARMANDO CALIXTO
STATE OF NEW YORK))ss.:
COUNTY OF QUEENS)
On this <u>/3</u> day of <u>Jawuar</u> , 2005, before me, personally appeared FRANTZ GERMAIN, ARMANDO CALIXTO and STEVE CAMPOLO, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.
Veronica a Parsolano VERONICA A PARSOLANO
Notary Public - State of New York NO. 018A6009093 Gualified in Gueens County My Commission Expires 7-6-20066
STEPHEN STEWART
· ·
STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss.:
COUNTY OF)
On this day of, 2005, before me, personally appeared STEPHEN STEWART, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public

3

Docket No. 0267-1904

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Frantz GERMAIN, Stephen STEWART, Armando CALIXTO, and Steve CAMPOLO, citizens of the United States of America, residing respectively at 142-10 243rd Street, Rosedale, NY 11422; 315 E. Washington Street, Berrien Springs, Michigan 49103;79-14 261st Street, Floral Park, NY 11004 and 77 Gold Place, Malverne, NY 11565 hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in LOCKOUT MECHANISM FOR RESIDUAL CURRENT DEVICES, described in a specification filed by us as of March 19, 2001 and which has been granted serial number 09/905,713, based wholly upon provisional application serial number 60/277,097 and

WHEREAS, LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, NY 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

PATENT REEL: 016458 FRAME: 0462 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or

confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense. FRANTZ GERMAIN STEVE CAMPOLO ARMANDO CALIXTO STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF QUEENS On this day of , 2005, before me, personally appeared FRANTZ GERMAIN, ARMANDO CALIXTO and STEVE CAMPOLO, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. Notary Public STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF On this <u>Alst</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2005, before me, personally appeared STEPHEN STEWART, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. FRED O. ANUCHA ly Rucks, Berton County, MI estin Expires Jan. 24, 2008 Notary Public

3

PATENT REEL: 016458 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 08/25/2005